MDM will rely upon the accuracy and completeness of Town-furnished information in 
connection with the performance of services under this proposal.

SCOPE OF SERVICES (cont’d)

SCHEDULE

TOWN-FURNISHED INFORMATION

We have calculated a lump sum fee of SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS 
($7,700.00), including direct expenses, for the services described above. 

MEETINGS 

In addition to the above work, MDM will attend and participate in meetings with staff, design 
team and/or for public presentations with local officials as requested by the Town.